| Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RE Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|---|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|
| | | | Attorney Docket No. | <u>120570</u> | |
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet | t, attachments, and doca | ument: 2 | | | |
| Name of conveying party: Bruno PITARD B. Additional name(s) of conveying | party(ics) attached?] Yes ⊠ No | INSTIT SANTI MEDIO 101, R | l address of receiving party: FUT NATIONAL D E ET DE LA RECH CALE (INSERM) UE DE TOLBIAC 7 FRANCE | E LA ERCHE | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Additions | l name(s) & address(es) atta [[]Yes 🔀] | | |
| X Assignment □ | Merger | | | _ | |
| | • | | | | |
| · - | Change of Name | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| B. Execution Date: August 27, 20 | 04 | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 10/502.9 | 973 | B. Patent No | P.(\$) | | |
| A | Additional numbers atta | ched? ☐ Yes ☒ N | ïo | | |
| C. Title of Application: PHARMA | CEUTICAL COMP | OSITION WHICH | I IMPROVES IN VIVO | GENE_ | |
| TRANSFER | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. | | 6. Total number o | f applications and patents in | ıvolv e d: <u>1</u> | |
| Name: William P. Berridge | | | rge Deposit Account No 7 CFR 3.41) in the amou | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22324 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27 | 0 5400 | | payment or charge any under t number 15-0461. | erpayment to | |
| | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 8, 2005 | | | | | |
| William P. Bernidge Registration No. 3 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,83 | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | CNIT | |

PATENT REEL: 015858 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

| ASS | äΚ | INV | ŒΝ | Т |
|-----|----|-----|----|---|
| | | | | |

| | | (1) | Bruno PITARD | (5) | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) | (3) | , i | (7) | | | |
| | of Inventor(s) | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | In consideration of the sum of one | dellar (\$1.00) and o | ther good and valuable co | nsideration paid | |
| | | to eac over t | h of the undersigned, each undersig | ned agrees to assign | and hereby does assign, | transfer and set | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | INST <u>ITUT NATIONAL DE LA S</u> | ANTÉ ET DE LA I | RECHERCHE MEDICAL | E (INSERM) | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 101, rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS FRANCE | | | | |
| | 1 | the en inven | nafter designated as the Assignee) an tire right; title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patent auation, international, confirmation, stions, reissues and reexamination cer | ited States of Americ including any and a substitute and reissua tificates that may be | ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. all provisional, non-provisi application(s), and all Let granted on the invention k | onal, divisional, tters Patent, thown as | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOS | ITION WHICH IM | PROVES IN VIVO GENI | E TRANSFER | |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign | | Darley No. 120570 | | | | |
| | Application Number | | mey Docket No. <u>120570</u> hich the undersigned has (have) exc | | | | |
| | | on ev | en date herewith or | cuted an approans | / | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | 4 27 2006 | | | | |
| (, | Signing of Application | (12) | on <u>August 27, 2004</u> | | | | |
| /8 WS | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | <u>10/502,973</u> | <u> </u> | | |
| (13) | Identification for filed applications | filed | March 8, 2005 | | | | |
| claims reexan Patent full rig | signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or previsions of the Internal 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid U- 5) Each undersigned auti s of the United States resulti that to convey the entire inter- trees that this assignment is | tin obtain tional Co- ees to per- nited Stat- norizes ar- ing from : est hereit binding C | cute all papers necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wi cute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee. In the commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the runable contents. | perform any act while Property or similar be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of uted, and will not evigen and legal repressions. | ich may be necessary in or agreements. Iain, maintain or confirm ademark Office to issue a the entire interest, and coxecute, any agreements in sentatives. | onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has a conflict herewith, by further | |
| record | ation of this document. | | | | | | |
| | | | the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature | | Perand | (SEAL) | |
| Date | 08/27 / 3 | יטטיי | | | | | |
| Date | | . | · | | | | |
| Date | | | - | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Dute | This assignment should a | oreforable | v he signed before; (a) a Notary Pub | dic if within the U. | S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if | outside the U.S.A. I | |
| neith | er, then it should be signed b | efore at l | east two witnesses who also sign in | -, L. | | | |
| Date | <u> 38 / 23 /</u> | <u> 200</u> | | | DROU | | |
| Date | | | Witness _ | <u> </u> | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015858 FRAME: 0927